
SECTION 1. 341 .14 (6) of the statutes is created to read: 
341.14 (6) Upon application to register an automobile or station wagon by any person 

who was a member of any of the U.S . armed services and who was held as a prisoner of 
war during any of the conflicts described in s. 45.35 (5) (b) to (g), and upon submission 
of a statement from the U.S . veterans administration certifying that the person was a 
prisoner of war during one of the conflicts described in s. 45.35 (5) (b) to (g), the depart-
ment shall issue to the person a special plate which is colored red, white and blue and 
which has the words ̀ ex-prisoner of war" placed on the plate in the manner designated by 
the department . An additional fee of $10 shall be charged for the issuance of the plates . 

', Registration plates issued under this subsection shall expire annually on August 31 . 
SECTION 2. Effective date . This act takes effect on the first day of the 6th month 

commencing after its publication . 
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CHAPTER 236, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to create 341 .14 (6) of the statutes, relating to special license plates for former 
prisoners of war. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
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